of Canada (English or French), communicate with and obtain available services from the Offeror�s head office and any
other facilities where the Offeror determines there is significant demand for communication with, and services from,
that facility in that language.

Consolidated Capitalization

The following table sets forth the consolidated capitalization of the Offeror based on its unaudited consolidated
financial statements as at June 30, 2015 (a) on an actual basis, and (b) as adjusted to take into account the acquisition
by the Offeror of all outstanding Shares under the Offer. The financial information set out below should be read in
conjunction with the Offeror�s unaudited interim consolidated financial statements for the three and six month periods
ended June 30, 2015 which are incorporated by reference herein as well as the unaudited pro forma consolidated
balance sheet of the Offeror as at June 30, 2015 and the unaudited pro forma consolidated statements of net earnings
(loss) of the Offeror for the six month period ended June 30, 2015, giving effect to the proposed acquisition of all
outstanding Shares under the Offer, in the manner set forth therein, set forth at Appendix A hereto. Other than as set
forth below, there have been no material changes to the Offeror�s share and loan capital since June 30, 2015.

June 30, 2015
   Actual   As adjusted

(unaudited)

(in $ millions)
Short-term debt 933 933
Current portion of long-term debt 31 31
Long-term debt 13,162 16,054

Total debt 14,126 17,018

Share capital 19,393 23,678
Contributed surplus 630 630
Accumulated other comprehensive
income 799 799

Edgar Filing: SUNCOR ENERGY INC - Form F-80

Table of Contents 110

Retained earnings 20,793 21,127

Total shareholders� equity 41,615 46,234

Capitalization 55,741 63,252

Price Range and Trading Volume

The Offeror Common Shares are listed and traded under the symbol �SU� on the TSX and the NYSE.

54

Edgar Filing: SUNCOR ENERGY INC - Form F-80

Table of Contents 111

Table of Contents

The following table sets forth, for the periods indicated, the high and low trading prices in Canadian dollars and
trading volumes of the Offeror Common Shares on the TSX, as reported by the TSX.

Period
Price Range Volume

   (in 000�s)   High ($)   Low ($)

September 2014 44.61 39.96 66,233
October 2014 41.30 35.17 91,914
November 2014 40.81 35.66 79,813
December 2014 38.17 30.89 106,578

[…]

that affect the amounts reported in the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements. These
unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements are not intended to be indicative of the results that
would have actually occurred, had the events reflected therein occurred on the dates indicated, and do not
purport to project the future financial position of the Offeror. Actual amounts recorded upon consummation of
the transactions contemplated by the Offer will differ from these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial
statements. Any potential synergies that may be realized after consummation of the Offer have been excluded
from these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements. Readers are cautioned to not place undue
reliance on these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

All amounts are in millions of Canadian dollars, except where noted.

A-1

Edgar Filing: SUNCOR ENERGY INC - Form F-80

Table of Contents 181

Table of Contents

Suncor Energy Inc.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Net Earnings (Loss)

For the six months ended June 30, 2015

(Unaudited)

($ millions) Suncor COS Reclassifications Notes
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Consolidated
Note 2

   Revenues and Other
Income
   Operating revenues,
net of royalties 15 224 1 266 (45) - 16 445
   Crown royalties - (45) 45 - -
   Other income 306 - - - 306

15 530 1 221 - - 16 751

   Expenses
   Purchases of crude oil
and products 5 833 - 172 - 6 005
   Crude oil purchases
and transportation - 203 (203) - -
   Operating, selling and
general 4 331 714 72 - 5 117
   Development - 54 (54) - -
   Administration - 12 (12) - -
   Transportation 512 - 31 - 543
   Insurance - 6 (6) - -
   Depreciation,
depletion, amortization
and impairment 2 638 251 - 4a 33 2 922
   Exploration 356 - - - 356
   Gain on disposal of
assets (102) - - - (102)
   Foreign exchange loss - 130 (130) - -
   Financing expenses 1 108 65 130 4b (18) 1 285

14 676 1 435 - 15 16 126

Edgar Filing: SUNCOR ENERGY INC - Form F-80

Table of Contents 182

   Earnings (Loss)
before Income Taxes 854 (214) - (15) 625

   Income Taxes
   Current 592 10 - - 602
   Deferred (126) 90 - 4d (4) (40)

466 100 - (4) 562

   Net Earnings (Loss) 388 (314) - (11) 63

   Earnings (Loss) per
share - Basic 0.26 (0.65) 5 0.04
   Earnings (Loss) per
share - Diluted 0.26 (0.65) 5 0.04
See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

A-2

Edgar Filing: SUNCOR ENERGY INC - Form F-80

Table of Contents 183

Table of Contents

Suncor Energy Inc.

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Net Earnings (Loss)

For the year ended December 31, 2014

(Unaudited)

($ millions) Suncor COS Reclassifications Notes

Pro
Forma

Adjustments

Pro
Forma

Consolidated
Note 2

   Revenues and Other Income
   Operating revenues, net of
royalties 39 862 3 912 (221) - 43 553
   Crown royalties - (221) 221 - -
   Other income 628 - - - 628

40 490 3691 - - 44 181

   Expenses
   Purchases of crude oil and
products 17 426 - 443 - 17 869
   Crude oil purchases and
transportation - 493 (493) - -
   Operating, selling and general 9 749 1 686 186 4c 30 11 651
   Development - 150 (150) - -
   Administration - 25 (25) - -
   Transportation 879 - 50 - 929
   Insurance - 11 (11) - -
   Depreciation, depletion,
amortization and impairment 6 140 514 - 4a 53 6 707
   Exploration 367 - - - 367
   Gain on disposal of assets (90) - - - (90)
   Foreign exchange loss - 134 (134) - -
   Financing expenses 1 429 47 134 4b (36) 1 574

35 900 3 060 - 47 39 007

   Earnings before Income Taxes 4 590 631 - (47) 5 174

Edgar Filing: SUNCOR ENERGY INC - Form F-80

Table of Contents 184

   Income Taxes
   Current 2 115 172 - - 2 287
   Deferred (224) (1) - 4d (12) (237)

1 891 171 - (12) 2 050

   Net Earnings (Loss) 2 699 460 - (35) 3 124

   Earnings per share - Basic 1.84 0.95 5 1.97
   Earnings per share - Diluted 1.84 0.95 5 1.97
See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

A-3

Edgar Filing: SUNCOR ENERGY INC - Form F-80

Table of Contents 185

Table of Contents

Suncor Energy Inc.

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As at June 30, 2015

(Unaudited)

($ millions) Suncor COS Reclassifications Notes
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma

Consolidated
Note 2

   Assets
   Current assets
   Cash and cash
equivalents 4 892 86 - - 4 978
   Accounts receivable 4 631 321 - - 4 952
   Inventories 3 527 162 2 - 3 691
   Income taxes
receivable 413 27 - - 440
   Prepaids - 2 (2) - -

   Total current assets 13 463 598 - - 14 061

   Property, plant and
equipment, net 60 727 9 420 - 3a 672 70 819
   Exploration and
evaluation 2 222 54 - 3b 666 2 942
   Other assets 1 153 - 92 - 1 245
   Goodwill and other
intangible assets 3 080 - - - 3 080
   Deferred income
taxes 13 - - - 13
   Reclamation trust - 92 (92) - -

   Total assets 80 658 10 164 - 1 338 92 160

   Liabilities and
Shareholders� Equity
   Current liabilities

Edgar Filing: SUNCOR ENERGY INC - Form F-80

Table of Contents 186

   Short-term debt 933 - - - 933
   Current portion of
long-term debt 31 - - - 31
   Accounts payable
and accrued liabilities 5 503 411 19 3c 30 5 963
   Current portion of
provisions 773 - - - 773
   Current portion of
employee future
benefits - 19 (19) - -
   Income taxes
payable 1 161 - - - 1 161

   Total current
liabilities 8 401 430 - 30 8 861

   Long-term debt 13 162 2 437 - 3d 455 16 054
   Other long-term
liabilities 1 595 7 356 - 1 958
   Employee future
benefits - 356 (356) - -
   Provisions 5 302 - 1 211 3e 104 6 617
   Asset retirement
obligations - 1 211 (1 211) - -
   Deferred income
taxes 10 583 1 609 - 3f 244 12 436
   Shareholders� equity
   - Share Capital 19 393 2 675 - 1 610 23 678
   - Contributed
Surplus 630 15 - (15) 630
   - Accumulated Other
Comprehensive Income 799 2 - (2) 799
   - Retained earnings 20 793 1 422 - (1 088) 21 127

   Total liabilities and
shareholders� equity 80 658 10 164 - 1 338 92 160

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

A-4

Edgar Filing: SUNCOR ENERGY INC - Form F-80

Table of Contents 187

Table of Contents

Notes to the Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements

(Unaudited)

1. Description of the Business

Suncor Energy Inc. (�Suncor�) is an integrated energy company headquartered in Canada. Suncor�s operations include
oil sands development and upgrading, onshore and offshore oil and gas production, petroleum refining, and product
marketing primarily under the Petro-Canada brand. The consolidated financial statements of Suncor comprise Suncor